
GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Bartow,Catoosa,Chattogga, Dade, Floyd, Gordon,Haralson, Paulding Polk,Walker

Unini Odama, MD, MPH Cicely Thomas, MED, RD, LD, CLC Nichole Crick, BSN, RN

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

Northwest Georgia Regional Hospital Northwest Georgia Regional Hospital Northwest Georgia Regional Hospital

1309 Redmond Road 1309 Redmond Road 1309 Redmond Road

Rome, Georgia  30165 Rome, Georgia 30165-1391 Rome, Georgia 30165-1391

(706) 295-6704 Fax (706) 802-5435 (706) 802-5560 Fax (706) 295-6644 (706) 295-6647 Fax (706) 802-5681

Unini,Odama@dph.ga.gov Cicely.Thomas@dph.ga.gov Nichole.Crick@dph.ga.gov

Cherokee,Fannin,Gilmer,Murray,Pickens,Whitfield

Zachary Taylor, MD, MS     (Eff. 9/1/15) Karen Rutledge, RD, LD, CLC Louise Hamrick

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

1710 Whitehouse Court 1710 Whitehouse Court 1710 Whitehouse Court

Dalton, Georgia 30720 Dalton, Georgia 30720 Dalton, Georgia 30720

(706) 529-5757 Fax (706) 529-5740 (706)-529-5742, Ext. 1001 (706) 529-5757 Fax (706) 529-5740

Fax (706) 529-5743

Zachary.Taylor@dph.ga.gov Karen.Rutledge@dph.ga.gov Louise.Hamrick@dph.ga.gov

Banks,Dawson,Forsyth,Franklin,Habersham,Hall,Hart,Lumpkin,Rabun,Stephens,Towns,Union,White

Pamela Logan, MD, MPH,MA Charlene Thompson No Program Manager Position

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director

1280 Athens Street 1280 Athens Street

Gainesville, Georgia 30507-7000 Gainesville, GA 30507

(770) 535-5743 Fax (770) 531-5672 (770) 535-5743 Fax (770) 535-5958

pamela.logan@dph.ga.gov Charlene.Thompson@dph.ga.gov

Patricia Cwiklinski, RD, LD

Deputy, Nutrition Services Director

678-696-2259

patricia.cwiklinski@dph.ga.gov

PROGRAM MANAGERS

Rome - (Northwest Georgia )         District 1-1

Dalton - (North Georgia)                 District 1-2

HEALTH DIRECTORS

Gainesville - (North)                        District  2-0

NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Cobb, Douglas

Janet Pak Memark, MD    (Eff. 4/2/18) Marsha Canning, LD Lisa Crossman

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

Cobb/Douglas Health District 1650 County Services Parkway 1650 County Services Parkway

1650 County Services Parkway Marietta, GA 30008-4009 Marietta, GA 30008-4009

Marietta, GA 30008-4010 (770) 514-2355 Fax #770-514-2306 770-514-2323 Fax (770) 514-2414

(770) 514-2330 Fax (770) 514-2320 Marsha.Canning@dph.ga.gov Lisa.Crossman@dph.ga.gov

janet.memark@dph.ga.gov

Fulton

Kathleen E. Toomey, MD, MPH Danica Carswell, MS, RD, LD, CLC No Program Manager Position

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director

Fulton Co Dept of Health & Wellness Oak Hill Child, Adolescent & Family Center

99 Jessie Hill Jr., Drive 2805 Metropolitan Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30303-1205 Atlanta, GA 30315

404-613-1202 Fax (404) 730-1294 404-612-6750 FAX (404) 612-1598

kathleen.toomey@fultoncountyga.gov danica.carswell@fultoncountyga.gov

Clayton

Alpha Bryan, MD Greta Sebestyen, MS, RD, LD, CLC No Program Manager Position

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director

Clayton County Health District Clayton County Health District

1117 Battle Creek Rd 1117 Battle Creek Road

Jonesboro, GA 30236 Jonesboro, GA.  30236

(678) 610-7193 Fax (404)603-4872 (678-610-7369 Fax(404)603-4872

alpha.bryan@dph.ga.gov greta.sebestyen@dph.ga.gov

Marietta - (Cobb/Douglas)             District 3-1

Fulton -                                              District 3-2

Clayton -                                            District 3-3

HEALTH DIRECTORS NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERS
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Gwinnett, Newton, Rockdale

Lloyd Hofer, MD, MPH Diane Shelton, RD, LD Connie Russell

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

East Metro Health District East Metro Health District P. O. Box 897

P. O. Box 897 P. O. Box 897 Lawrenceville, Ga. 30046-0897

Lawrenceville, GA 30046-0897 Lawrenceville, GA 30046-0897 678-442-6865

(770) 339-4260 Fax (770) 339-2334 678-442-6885 (Fax) 770-963-1418

Fax (770) 399-5649

lloyd.hofer@gnrhealth.com diane.shelton@gnrhealth.com connie.russell@gnrhealth.com

Dekalb

Sandra Elizabeth Ford, MD, MBA Courtney Underwood MS, RD, LD, CLC Les Richmond, MD

District Health Director Acting Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

Dekalb Health District DeKalb Health District 440 Winn Way

445 Winn Way, Suite 553 395 Glendale Road Decatur, GA  30031

Decatur, GA 30031-1701 Scottdale, Ga.  30079 404-294-3743 Fax (404) 294-3715

404-294-3787 Fax (404) 294-3715 404-297-7204 (Fax)404-508-6089

Sandra.Ford@dph.ga.gov courtney.underwood@dph.ga.gov Leslie.Richmond@dph.ga.gov

LaGrange               District 4-0 Butts,Carroll,Coweta,Fayette,Heard,Henry,Lamar,Meriwether,Pike,Spalding,Troup, Upson

Olugbenga Obasanjo, MD, PhD Freda Mitchem, RD, LD No Program Manager Position

District Health Director District Nutrition Services Director

LaGrange Health District 301 Main Street

301  Main Street LaGrange, GA  30240

LaGrange , GA 30240 (706) 594-9222 Fax (706) 845-4309

(706) 298-7727 Fax (706) 845-4038

Olugbenga.Obasanjo@dph.ga.gov freda.mitchem@dph.ga.gov

East Metro (Lawrenceville)            District 3-4

Dekalb                                              District 3-5

HEALTH DIRECTORS NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERS
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Dublin (South Central)    District 5-1 Bleckley,Dodge,Johnson,Laurens,Montgomery,Pulaski,Telfair,Treutlen,Wheeler,Wilcox

Thomas Craft M.D.   (Eff. 3/16/18) Brent Gibbs, RD Candace Christian, CGFM

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

South Central Health District South Central Health District South Central Health District

2121-B Bellevue Road 2121-B Bellevue Road 2121-B Bellevue Road

Dublin, GA 31021-2998 Dublin, GA 31021-2998 Dublin, GA 31021-2998

(478) 275-6545 Fax (478) 275-6575 (478) 275-6545 Fax (478) 275-6575 (478) 275-6545

Thomas.Craft@dph.ga.gov Brent.Gibbs@dph.ga.gov Candace.Christian@dph.ga.gov

Macon (North Central)     District 5-2

Anita L. Barkin, DrPH, MSN, APRN-C Nancy Jeffery, MPH, RD, LD No Program Manager Position

Director Nursing and Programs Nutrition Services Director

North Central Health District North Central Health District (5-2)

201 Second St., Suite 841 201 Second St. Suite 1100

Macon, Georgia 31201 Macon, Georgia 31201

478-71-6045 Fax (478) 751-6099 (478) 751-3366 Fax (478) 751-3376

anita.barkin@dph.ga.gov Nancy.Jeffery@dph.ga.gov

Augusta (East Central)    District 6-0

Stephen Goggans, MD, MPH Dorothy Hart, RD, LD Jonathan D. Adriano, MPH, GA-CEM

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

East Central Health District 1916 North Leg Road 1916 North Leg Road

1916 North Leg Road Augusta, GA 30909 Augusta, GA 30909

Augusta, GA 30909-4437 (706) 667-4287 Fax (706) 667-4667 (706) 667-4931  Fax (706) 729-2197

(706)667-4250     Fax (706) 667-4365 Dorothy.Hart@dph.ga.gov Jonathan.Adriano@dph.ga.gov

stephen.goggans@dph.ga.gov

Baldwin,Bibb,Crawford,Hancock,Houston,Jasper,Jones,Monroe,Peach,Putnam,Twiggs,  

Washington,Wilkinson

Burke,Columbia,Emanuel,Glascock,Jefferson,Jenkins,Lincoln,McDuffie,Richmond,Screven, Taliaferro,Warren, 

Wilkes

NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERSHEALTH DIRECTORS
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Columbus (West Central)  District 7

Beverley Townsend, MD, MBA,FAAFP Brenda Forman, RD, LD Karon Bush

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

West Central Health District 2100 Comer Avenue P.O. Box 2299

2100 Comer Avenue Columbus, GA 31902-2299 Columbus, GA 31902-2299

Columbus, GA 31902-2299 (706) 321-6281 Fax (706) 321-6295 (706) 321-6120 Fax (706) 321-6126

(706) 321-6110 Fax (706) 321-6126 Karon.Bush@dph.ga.gov

Beverley.Townsend.dph.ga.gov Brenda.Forman@dph.ga.gov

Valdosta (South)             District 8-1 Ben Hill,Berrien,Brooks,Cook,Echols,Irwin,Lanier,Lowndes,Tift,Turner

William Grow, MD, FACP Holly Rountree, RD, LD Tad Williams

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

South Health District Lowndes County Health Department 901 N. Toombs Street

P.O. Box 5147 P. O. Box 5147 P.O. Box 5147

325 W. Savannah Avenue 901 N. Toombs Street Valdosta, GA 31601

Valdosta, GA 31601 Valdosta, Ga.  31601 229-245-6415 Fax (229) 333-7822

(229) 333-5290 Fax (229) 333-7822 (229) 333-7829 Fax (229) 333-7822

William.Grow@dph.ga.gov Holly.Rountree@dph.ga.gov Tad.Williams@dph.ga.gov

Albany (Southwest GA)  District 8-2

Charles D. Ruis, MD   Teresa T. Graham, MPA, RD, LD, CLC Brenda Greene, RN, BSN, MPA

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

Southwest Health District 1710 S. Slappey Blvd. 1109 North Jackson Street

1109 North Jackson Street Albany, GA 31706 Albany, GA 31701-2022

Albany , GA 31701-2022 (229) 352-6568  Fax (229) 430-3866 (229) 430-4599  Fax (229) 430-5143

(229) 430-4127 Fax (229) 430-5143 Teresa.Graham@dph.ga.gov

charles.ruis@dph.ga.gov Brenda.Greene@dph.ga.gov

Chattahoochee,Clay,Crisp,Dooly,Harris,Macon,Muscogee,Marion,Quitman,Randolph,Schley, 

Stewart,Sumter,Talbot,Taylor,Webster

HEALTH DIRECTORS NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERS

Baker, Calhoun,Colquitt,Dougherty,Decatur,Early,Grady,Lee,Miller,Mitchell,Seminole,Terrell,Thomas,Worth
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Brunswick/Savannah (Coastal)  District 9-1
Bryan, Camden, Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh

Lawton C. Davis, MD  Pat Mobley, RD, LD, CLC, CDE Saroyi Morris, DrPH, MHS

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

Coastal Health Director 150 Scranton Connector 150 Scranton Connector

400 Mall Boulevard, Suite G Brunswick, GA 31525 Brunswick, GA 31525

Savannah, GA 31406 912-262-3018 Fax (912) 262-3332 (912) 262-3032 Fax (912)-262-2315

(912) 644-5210 Fax (912) 349-5691

Lawton.Davis@dph.ga.gov Pat.Mobley@dph.ga.gov Saroyi.Morris@dph.ga.gov

Waycross (Southeast)   District 9-2

Rosemarie D. Parks, MD, MPH Jeremy Johnson, RD, LD Heather Peeples

Southeast Health District Interim Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

1101 Church Street WIC Program Southeast Health District

Waycross, GA 31501-3525 1115-B Church Street 1101 Church Street

(912)-285-6010 Waycross, GA 31501-3525 Waycross, GA 31501-3525

Fax (912) 284-2980 (912) 285-6031 Fax (912) 287-6521 (912) 287-4960 Fax (912) 287-5875

Rosemarie.Parks@dph.ga.gov jeremy.johnson.dph.ga.gov Heather.peeples@dph.ga.gov

Appling,Atkinson,Bacon,Brantley,Bulloch,Candler,Charlton,Clinch,Coffee,Evans,Jeff Davis, 

Pierce,Tattnall, Toombs, Ware, Wayne

NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERSHEALTH DIRECTORS
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Athens (Northeast)       District 10-0 Barrow,Clarke,Elbert,Greene,Jackson,Madison,Morgan,Oconee,Oglethorpe,Walton

Claude Burnett, MD, MA, MPH Kelly C. Siepker, RD, LD Emily Eisenman

District Health Director Nutrition Services Director Program Manager

Northeast Health District 189 Paradise Boulevard Northeast Health District

220 Research Drive Athens, Ga.  30607 220 Research Drive

Athens, GA 30605 (706) 227-7187 Fax (706) 543-2034 Athens, GA 30605

(706) 583-2870 Fax (706) 548-5181 706-583-2798

Claude.Burnett@dph.ga.gov Kelly.spieker@dph.ga.gov Emily.eisenman@dph.ga.gov

Ann Sears, MED

Nutrition Services Director

189 Paradise Boulevard

Athens, Ga. 30601730607

706-583-2860 Fax (706) 543-2034

Ann.Sears@dph.ga.gov

NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERS

(Same as above)

HEALTH DIRECTORS

(Same as above)
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GEORGIA WIC PROGRAM DISTRICT DIRECTORY

Grady Health System   District 12-0

Rondell Jaggers, Pharm.D Divya Patel, RD, LD Kathy Taylor

Executive Director Nutrition Services Director Director of Nutrition Services

of Pharmacy & Clinical Nutrition Grady Health System 80 Jesse Hill Drive SE

Grady Health System 80 Jesse Hill Jr. Dr. Atlanta, GA 30303-3050

80 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive SE Atlanta, Georgia  30303 (404) 616-3647 Fax (404) 616-2422

Atlanta, GA 30303-3050 (404) 616-5401 Fax (404) 616-7657 KTAYLOR@gmh.edu

(404) 616-6745

rjaggers@gmh.edu dpatel@gmh.edu

HEALTH DIRECTORS NUTRITION SERVICES DIRECTORS PROGRAM MANAGERS
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